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Your time s well spent & memorable




	Business License No: 0101929662

VAT Tax Code No: 0101929662

International Tour Operator License No: 01-380/TCDL-GP LHQT 

	




VIETNAM GOLF TOURS
· Tour cost is valid up to 30 Sep 2024 and could be changed due to big variation of local market
· Tour cost is NET and NON - Commission, the mark up is yours (15, 20, 25 … %)

· Tour cost based on English speaking tourguide, Other languages upon request with surcharge (if any)

· Top 5 star hotel ranges (Sofitel Metropole hotel in Hanoi, The Nam Hai resort in Hoian, Evason Hideaway in Nhatrang and Park Hyatt hotel in Hochiminh…) are upon request.

· Customized tours are upon requests, if you have any request, please contact us directly for best itinerary and best cost
· Request and booking at Email: info@handetour.com
· Hotline: +84 988568319
	        TOUR LIST

	01
	Golf tour in the North
(05days/04nights)

	02
	Golf tour in the South
(04days/03nights)

	03
	Vietnam golf tour

(07days/06nights)

	04
	Golf tour in Vietnam
(11days/10nights)


Tour 1:

Golf tour in the North
(05days/04nights)

Hanoi – King island Golf Club – Chi Linh Golf Club – Halong bay - Hanoi
Day 1: Hanoi - Arrival (D)

You are warmly welcomed by our Tour guide at Noi Bai airport and transferred to your hotel. You are presented the Vietnam daily life in the past and present with 1 hour cyclo tour around the Hoan Kiem lake, Ngoc Son temple and Old quarter streets. Attend the Water puppet show and enjoy welcome dinner. Overnight in Hanoi.
Day 2: Hanoi – King island golf club – Hanoi (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Dong Mo - King Island Golf Club with 18 holes, 45km from Hanoi. Take a boat trip to the island and play. Lunch yourself at course then back to Hanoi. Free time to explore Hanoi. Dinner and Overnight in Hanoi.
Day 3: Hanoi – Chi Linh course - Halong bay (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, Our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Chi Linh Golf Club with 18 holes. Play and have Lunch yourself at course then transfer to Halong Bay. Overnight in Halong Bay.
Day 4: Halong bay - Hanoi (B/L/D)

After breakfast at hotel, 08:00AM take morning cruise to perceive the beauty of Halong Bay, The World Heritage Area of outstanding natural beauty on the Ocean. While cruising around the islands, islets, caves and grottoes. Enjoy seafood lunch on boat and take a short excursion to Thien Cung or Dau Go caves. Drive back to Hanoi & overnight in Hanoi.
Day 5: Hanoi - Departure (B)

Free time for shopping and walking around until departure
Tour cost in USD per person:

Valid from 01 May 2023 to 30 Sep 2024 (Excepting Lunar New Year and Holidays):  

	Type
	1pax
	2pax
	3-5pax
	6-9pax
	10-14pax
	15pax+1
	20pax+1
	25pax+1
	30pax+1
	35pax+2
	Single Supplement

	Standard

-3 Star
	1,083
	708
	592
	538
	502
	505
	486
	483
	474
	467
	92

	Superior

-3++star 
	1,111
	722
	606
	552
	516
	519
	500
	497
	488
	481
	106

	Deluxe

-4star
	1,149
	744
	628
	574
	538
	541
	522
	519
	510
	502
	122

	Premium 

-5star
	1,451
	893
	777
	723
	686
	689
	670
	667
	658
	651
	276


Tour includes: 
· Private car

· Private VIP boat in Halong Bay
· English Speaking Tour guide
· Accommodation with daily breakfast
· Meals as indicated (B=Breakfast, L=Lunch, D=Dinner)
· All entrance fees

· Green fees

· Caddie fees

· Daily bottle of mineral water.

· All activities mentioned

· All service charge and government tax
· 01 FOC based on twin share for 16pax up
Tour excludes: 
· Insurance (Highly recommend to take your own insurance before your departure)
· Personal expenses
· Drinks

· International flight tickets
· Tips
· Early check in and late checkout at hotels

· Single room
Tour 2:

Golf tour in the South
(04days/03nights)

Ho Chi Minh – Song Be golf club – Cu chi tunnel - Vietnam country and golf club – Ho Chi Minh
Day 1: Ho Chi Minh - Arrival (D)

You are warmly welcomed by our Tour guide at Airport and transferred to your hotel. Relax after long trip. Enjoy dinner on boat in Ho Chi Minh. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh.
Day 2: Ho Chi Minh – Song be course – Cu Chi tunnel – Ho Chi Minh (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Song Be Golf Club with 18 holes, 18km from Ho Chi Minh city. Play and Lunch yourself at course then drive toward Cu Chi tunnel, the incredible underground tunnel network constructed by Vietnamese fighters during the long struggle for independence.  Back to Ho Chi Minh, Dinner and Overnight in Ho Chi Minh.
Day 3: Ho Chi Minh - Vietnam golf & country course (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Vietnam golf & country club with 18 holes. Play and Lunch yourself at course then back to Ho Chi Minh city. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh city.
Day 4: Ho Chi Minh City – Departure (B)

Free time for shopping or optional visit before transferring to Tan Son Nhat Airport for departure.

Tour cost in USD per person:

Valid from 01 May 2023 to 30 Sep 2024 (Excepting Lunar New Year and Holidays):  

	Type
	1pax
	2pax
	3-5pax
	6-9pax
	10-14pax
	15pax+1
	20pax+1
	25pax+1
	30pax+1
	35pax+2
	Single Supplement

	Standard

-3 Star
	821
	546
	466
	429
	401
	406
	390
	389
	381
	376
	73

	Superior

-3++star 
	854
	562
	482
	445
	417
	422
	406
	405
	397
	392
	90

	Deluxe

-4star
	993
	632
	552
	515
	487
	492
	476
	474
	467
	462
	159

	Premium 

-5star
	1,145
	708
	628
	591
	563
	568
	552
	551
	543
	538
	235


Tour includes: 

· Private car

· English Speaking Tour guide

· Accommodation with daily breakfast (Check in at 14:00, Check out at 12:00)
· Meals as indicated (B=Breakfast, L=Lunch, D=Dinner)
· All entrance fees

· Green fees

· Caddie fees

· Daily bottle of mineral water.

· All activities mentioned

· All service charge and government tax
· 01 FOC based on twin share for 16pax up
Tour excludes: 

· Insurance (Highly recommend to take your own insurance before your departure)

· Personal expenses

· Drinks

· International flight tickets

· Tips
· Single room

· Early check in and late check out at hotels

Tour 3:

Vietnam golf tour

(07days/06nights)

Hanoi – King island golf club – Chi linh golf club – Halong bay – Ho Chi Minh – Song be golf club – Vietnam country and golf club - Ho Chi Minh
Day 1: Hanoi - Arrival (D)

You are warmly welcomed by our Tour guide at Noi Bai airport and transferred to your hotel. You are presented the Vietnam daily life in the past and present with 1 hour cyclo tour around the Hoan Kiem lake, Ngoc Son temple and Old quarter streets. Attend the Water puppets show and enjoy welcome dinner. Overnight in Hanoi.

Day 2: Hanoi – King island golf club – Hanoi (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Dong Mo - King Island Golf Club with 18 holes, 45km from Hanoi. Take a boat trip to the island and play. Lunch yourself at course then back to Hanoi. Free time to explore Hanoi. Dinner and Overnight in Hanoi.

Day 3: Hanoi – Chi Linh course - Halong bay (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Chi Linh Golf Club with 18 holes. Play and have Lunch yourself at course then transfer to Halong Bay. Overnight in Halong Bay.

Day 4: Halong bay - Hanoi – Ho Chi Minh city by flight (B/L/D)

After breakfast at hotel, 08:00AM take morning cruise to perceive the beauty of Halong Bay, The World Heritage Area of outstanding natural beauty on the Ocean. While cruising around the islands, islets, caves and grottoes. Enjoy seafood lunch on boat and take a short excursion to Thien Cung or Dau Go caves. Drive back to Hanoi airport for flight to Ho Chi Minh City. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh

Day 5: Ho Chi Minh – Song be course – Cu Chi tunnel – Ho Chi Minh (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, Our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Song Be Golf Club with 18 holes, 18km from Ho Chi Minh city. Play and Lunch yourself at course then drive toward Cu Chi tunnel, the incredible underground tunnel network constructed by Vietnamese fighters during the long struggle for independence.  Back to Ho Chi Minh, Dinner and Overnight in Ho Chi Minh.

Day 6: Ho Chi Minh - Vietnam golf & country course (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, Our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Vietnam golf & country club with 18 holes. Play and Lunch yourself at course then back to Ho Chi Minh city. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh city.

Day 7: Ho Chi Minh half day city tour - Home (B/L)

After breakfast at hotel, 08:00AM take a morning tour to Reunification Palace, War Museum, Notre Dame Cathedral, Ben Thanh Market. Enjoy farewell lunch and transfer to airport for departure. End trip!!!

Tour cost in USD per person:

Valid from 01 May 2023 to 30 Sep 2024 (Excepting Lunar New Year and Holidays):  

	Type
	1pax
	2pax
	3-5pax
	6-9pax
	10-14pax
	15pax+1
	20pax+1
	25pax+1
	30pax+1
	35pax+2
	Single Supplement

	Standard

-3 Star
	2,071
	1,428
	1,226
	1,133
	1,067
	1,086
	1,048
	1,042
	1,024
	1,009
	144

	Superior

-3++star 
	2,119
	1,452
	1,250
	1,158
	1,092
	1,111
	1,073
	1,066
	1,048
	1,034
	168

	Deluxe

-4star
	2,297
	1,544
	1,342
	1,250
	1,183
	1,202
	1,165
	1,158
	1,140
	1,126
	254

	Premium 

-5star
	2,654
	1,720
	1,518
	1,425
	1,359
	1,378
	1,340
	1,333
	1,315
	1,301
	435


Special note:

· Tour cost is in USD per person

· Tour cost is NET and Non-commission, the mark up is yours (15-25% depending on your clients)

· Tour cost is for weekend, weekday will be abit cheaper and will inform at each request

Tour includes: 

· Private car

· Private VIP boat in Halong Bay
· English Speaking Tour guide

· Accommodation with daily breakfast

· Meals as indicated (B=Breakfast, L=Lunch, D=Dinner)
· 01 Domestic flight tickets within Vietnam (Hanoi - Hochiminh by Vietnam Airlines)
· Airport tax d

· All entrance fees

· Green fees

· Caddie fees

· Daily bottle of mineral water.

· All activities mentioned

· All service charge and government tax
· 01 FOC based on twin share for 16pax up
Tour excludes: 

· Insurance (Highly recommend to take your own insurance before your departure)

· Personal expenses

· Drinks

· International flight tickets

· Tips
· Early Check in and late checkout at hotels

· Single room
Tour 4:

Golf tour in Vietnam
(11days/10nights)

Hanoi – King island golf club – Chi linh golf club – Halong bay – Ho Chi Minh – Song be golf club – Vietnam country and golf club – Vung tau paradise golf club – Dalat highland golf club - Ho Chi Minh
Day 1: Hanoi - Arrival  (D)

You are warmly welcomed by our Tour guide at Noi Bai airport and transferred to your hotel. You are presented the Vietnam daily life in the past and present with 1 hour cyclo tour around the Hoan Kiem lake, Ngoc Son temple and Old quarter streets. Attend the Water puppets show and enjoy welcome dinner. Overnight in Hanoi.

Day 2: Hanoi – King island golf club – Hanoi (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Dong Mo - King Island Golf Club with 18 holes, 45km from Hanoi. Take a boat trip to the island and play. Lunch yourself at course then back to Hanoi. Free time to explore Hanoi. Dinner and Overnight in Hanoi.

Day 3: Hanoi – Chi Linh course - Halong bay (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Chi Linh Golf Club with 18 holes. Play and have Lunch yourself at course then transfer to Halong Bay. Overnight in Halong Bay.

Day 4: Halong bay - Hanoi (B/L/D)

After breakfast at hotel, 08:00AM take morning cruise to perceive the beauty of Halong Bay, The World Heritage Area of outstanding natural beauty on the Ocean. While cruising around the islands, islets, caves and grottoes. Enjoy seafood lunch on boat and take a short excursion to Thien Cung or Dau Go caves. Drive back to Hanoi & overnight in Hanoi.

Day 5: Hanoi - Ho Chi Minh by flight (B/L/D)

After breakfast at hotel, transfer to airport takes a morning flight to Ho Chi Minh, half day to explore Ho Chi Minh city to Reunification Palace, War Museum, Notre Dame Cathedral, Ben Thanh Market. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh city
Day 6: Ho Chi Minh – Song Be course – Cu Chi tunnel – Ho Chi Minh (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Song Be Golf Club with 18 holes, 18km from Ho Chi Minh city. Play and Lunch yourself at course then drive toward Cu Chi tunnel, the incredible underground tunnel network constructed by Vietnamese fighters during the long struggle for independence.  Back to Ho Chi Minh, Dinner and Overnight in Ho Chi Minh.

Day 7: Ho Chi Minh - Vietnam golf & country course (B/D) 

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Vietnam golf & country club with 18 holes. Play and Lunch yourself at course then back to Ho Chi Minh city. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh city.

Day 8: Ho Chi Minh – Vung Tau paradise golf club (B/D)

After breakfast at hotel, our tour guide and driver will pick you up early at your hotel and transfer to Vung Tau Paradise Club, 125km from Ho Chi Minh. Play and Have lunch yourself at the course. Enjoy seafood dinner and Overnight in Vung Tau.
Day 9: Ho Chi Minh – Dalat highland (B/L/D)

After breakfast at hotel, driving back to Ho Chi Minh then take a noon flight to Dalat. Explore the romatic town by visiting Love valley, Xuan Huong Lake, Go shopping at XQ Art Embroidery Garden Overnight in Dalat.
Day 10: Dalat golf club - Ho Chi Minh City (B/D)

After breakfast at hotel, Playing at Dalat Golf club then take an afternoon flight back to Ho Chi Minh city. Overnight in Ho Chi Minh.

Day 11: Ho Chi Minh departure – Departure (B/)

Free time for shopping and walking around
Tour cost in USD per person:

Valid from 01 May 2023 to 30 Sep 2024 (Excepting Lunar New Year and Holidays):  

	Type
	1pax
	2pax
	3-5pax
	6-9pax
	10-14pax
	15pax+1
	20pax+1
	25pax+1
	30pax+1
	35pax+2
	Single Supplement

	Standard

-3 Star
	3,245
	2,241
	1,934
	1,793
	1,690
	1,722
	1,662
	1,652
	1,623
	1,601
	238

	Superior

-3++star 
	3,331
	2,284
	1,977
	1,836
	1,733
	1,765
	1,705
	1,695
	1,667
	1,645
	281

	Deluxe

-4star
	3,677
	2,457
	2,150
	2,009
	1,906
	1,938
	1,878
	1,868
	1,839
	1,817
	454

	Premium 

-5star
	4,357
	2,797
	2,490
	2,349
	2,246
	2,278
	2,218
	2,208
	2,180
	2,158
	794


Tour includes: 

· Private car

· Private VIP boat in Halong Bay
· English Speaking Tour guide
· Accommodation with daily breakfast

· Meals as indicated

· Domestic flight tickets within Vietnam (Hanoi – Ho Chi Minh – Dalat - Ho Chi Minh)
· Airport tax included

· All entrance fees

· Green fees

· Caddie fees

· Daily bottle of mineral water.

· All activities mentioned

· All service charge and government tax
· 01 FOC based on twin share for 16pax up
Tour excludes: 

· Insurance (Highly recommend to take your own insurance before your departure)

· Personal expenses

· Drinks

· International flight tickets

· Tips
· Early Check in and late checkout at hotels

· Single room
ACCOMMODATION:

	City/ Hotels
	Standard (3star)
	Superior (3 star+)
	Deluxe (4,5 star)
	Premium (5 star)

	Hanoi
	Hong Ha Hotel/ 

ROH room

Quoc Hoa Hotel/

Superior room
	Medallion hotel/ 

Superior room

Skylark hotel/
Deluxe room 
	Flower garden hotel/ 

Superior room

May De Villa Old Quarter hotel/

Deluxe room
	Melia Hotel/

Deluxe room

Hilton Opera Hotel/
Deluxe room

	Halong
	Asean Halong hotel/ Superior room
	Asean Halong hotel/

Superior room
	Halong plaza hotel/ 

Superior room
	Novotel hotel/ 

Standard room

	Dalat
	Hoang Anh Dat Xanh Dalat Resort/

Superior room
	Ngoc Lan hotel/ 

Superior room


	DU PARC HOTEL DALAT/ Standard room

	Dalat Palace Luxury Hotel/
Superior room



	Ho chi minh
	Sabah Saigon Hotel/

Deluxe room
	Alagon Centre Hotel/

Deluxe room
	Liberty Centre Hotel/ 

Deluxe room
	Le Meridien Saigon/

Premier room

	Vung Tau
	Sammy hotel/

Superior room
	Sammy hotel/

Superior room
	Seaside Resort/ 
Superior room


	Imperial Vung Tau Hotel/

Deluxe room

	Top 5 star hotels (Sofitel Metropole Hanoi hotel, Park Hyatt Ho Chi Minh hotel) upon request


Terms and conditions
Reservation
All services should be booked through our Hanoi Head Office:

 

Address: 101 Lang Ha Building, Lang Ha, Dong Da, Hanoi, Vietnam 
Tel: ++84 988568319 

Website: http://www.handetour.com 
Email: info@handetour.com 

 

Confirmation
All reservation requests will be confirmed within 24 hours.

 

Payment
A deposit of 100% will be requested to guarantee and all bank service charges will be borne by the payee 30 days prior travel date. Visa Card and Master Card are also accepted, an addition of 3% will be added on to our tariff rates.

BANK DETAILS:
Account name: HANDETOUR., JSC
Account no: 1317216868
Bank: Vietcombank (http://www.vietcombank.com.vn) 

Bank address: 11B Cat Linh, Dong Da, Hanoi, Vietnam 
Swift: BFTVVNVX002

 

Refund and Cancellation
· Full refund if the amendment/cancellation is received by our office in Hanoi more than 30 days in advance

· If you cancel late 30-15 days prior travel date, 30% of total fee will be charged

· If you cancel late 15-07 days prior travel date, 50% of total fee will be charged

· If you cancel late 07-03 days prior travel date, 70% of total fee will be charged

· If you cancel late 03 days prior travel date or no-show, 100% of total fee will be charged

· No refund or reduction will be made to any member of GROUP/F.I.T who breaks the journey from the itinerary or any part of the itinerary in Vietnam

 

Child Rate
Under 2 years: free of charge and no meal/no bed (Sharing with adult)

Between 2-12 years: Sharing room without extra bed pay 30% adult fare, with extra bed pay 75% fare.

 
Tour Leaders
Services are provided free of charge for one tour leader with every 15 paying passengers. F.O.C for the tour leader is on twin shared basic. Single room can be arranged with single surcharge. F.O.C for the tour leader with group less than 15 passengers can be arranged with special request.

 

Guides
All services will be provided with a qualified English or French or German speaking guide. Other foreign language-speaking guide can be arranged upon request with surcharge.

 

Insurance
Insurance is not included in the tour cost, but we can assist you to ensure yourself comprehensively for the full duration of your tour. Passengers are strongly advised to have full travel insurance.

 

Liability
Handetour acts as an intermediary between transportation companies, airlines companies, hotels, tourist offices and all contractors providing services for tourists. So that Handetour is not liable for any loss, injury or damage caused by said parties.

Programs and tours prices are based on the situation at the time of printing the tariff and could be subject to the change due to local conditions. Participation in tour program implies the clients’ agreement to the above. 



Head office: 101 Lang Ha Building, Lang Ha, Dong Da, Hanoi, Vietnam

Hotline: + 84 988568319; Management: + 84 913223338
Website: http://handetour.com ; Email: info@handetour.com
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